
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PLANNING 
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1206
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2012
ROAD CONSTRUCTION UNDER BHARAT NIRMAN YOJANA
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details and kilometer-wise length of all roads constructed under Bharat Nirman Yojana in Rajasthan; 

(b) the funds allocated and spent for the said roads construction under the said Yojana during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR.ASHWANI KUMAR) 

(a) Road length of 2973 km has been constructed in the State of Rajasthan under Bharat Nirman (Rural Roads) till end of September,
2011. 

(b) Details of funds allocated and spent are as follows:- 

(Rs. in crore)

Year  Allocation  Releases Expenditure

2009-10  200.70   603.41  795.03

2010-11  82.45   886.22  686.39

2011-12  104.90   282.76  172.13
(upto end of 
Sept.11)

Total  388.05   1772.39  1653.55
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